

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.5077/2007 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 5077

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRLM No. 8697/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN SAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master