

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2697/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRLM No. 8697/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN SAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4140 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs. Akila Agrawal, adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No. 1, put up
after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master