

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2697/2007

NARESH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN SAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4140 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd